
No. 3/21 (2)/2013-PP-I
Gover nme nt of India

Ministry of Minority Affairs

11th Floor, Pary ava ran Bhavan,
e.G.O. Com plex, Lodi Road,

NewD elhi-ll0003,
Dated : 05.08.2014

To
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Minority Affairs,
Paryavaran Bhavan,
New Delhi

Subj ect: Grant in aid under the Centra lly Sponsored Scheme of Multi sectora l Developm ent Program me for
Minority Co nce ntrat ion Blocks (MC Bs) to Government of W est Bengal for th e year 2014-15 for
Dakshin Di na j pur District.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of

Rs.43 , 80, 000 /- (R upees Forty Three Lakh Eighty Thousand only) as Ist instalment for the year 2014-1 5 to
the Govt. of West Benga l for implementing the scheme "Multi Sectora l Development Programme for 05 (Five)
Minority Concentration Blocks in Dakshin Dinaj pur district as per the detai ls enclo sed at Annexure I. The
non-recurring grant may be released to the Gov t. of West Bengal through CAS, Reserve Bank of India,
Nagpur.

2. The ex penditure is deb itable to Demand No.68, Mini stry of Minor ity Affairs Major Head- "360 1"

Grant-in-aid to State Governments, 02- Grants for State Plan Schemes (S ub Major Head), 378 -General

(Welfare of Schedule Cas ts/Schedule Tribes and Other Backward Classes and Minorities) -Other Grant s

(Minor Head) , 01 - Multi sec tora l Development Programm e for minoriti es, 01.00.35 - Gra nt for creation of

capital assets for the year 2014-15.

3. Since it is a fresh release for the plan of Ms DP, no UC is pending. Utilization Certi ficate for th is gran t
should be submitted by the grantee in the prescribed format within 12 months of the closure of finan cial year.
As per the conditions conta ined in para 8.4 of the guide line of Restru ctured Multi sectoral Development
Programme, (i) Quarterly Progress Report, (ii) Utilization Certificates and (i ii) Report regard ing release of the
State share in case of innovative proj ects may also be furnished.

4. The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the State Govt. that villages/locati ons having a
substantial minority pop ulatio n will be selected for the projects mentio ned at Annex ure-I and also that
duplication wi ll not take place .

5. The State Govt. after compilation of Skill training should furnish the block-wise list of name
of trainees, their address, mobi le no. and place of their employment.



Annexure-I

'.
1. Da ks h in D inajpur

Rs. in lakh
BI kGI. a ngara m p u r oc

S.No Name of Project No. of Sharing Unit Central Total 1st insta lment to
Students rat io Cost Share Cost be release

I Skill Tra ining in Data Entry Operator 30 100:00 0.07 2.10 2.10 1.05

2 Skill Traini ng 111 Front & Back Office 30 100:00 0.10 3.00 3.00 1.50
Operator

3 Skill Training in Diploma in Computer Base 30 100:00 0.24 7.20 7.20 3.60
Office Operation (DICBOO)

4 Skill Training in Certificate in Rural 30 100:00 0.24 7.20 7.20 3.60
Management (CRM)

Total 120 19.50 19.50 9.75

H . BI kII. arrrarnpur oc
S.No Na me of Project No. of Sharing Unit Central Total 1sl instalment to

St udents ratio Cost Share Cost be release
1 Skill Training in Data Entry Operator 30 100:00 0.07 2.10 2.10 1.05
2 Skill Training in Front & Back Office 30 100:00 0.10 3.00 3.00 1.50

Operator
3 Certificate in Rural Management (CRM) 30 100:00 0.24 7.20 7.20 3.60

Tota l 90 12.30 12.30 6.15
... K ' BI kIII. umarza nj oc

S.No . Na me of Project No. of Sha r ing Unit Central Total 1st instalmen t to
Students ratio Cost Share Cost be rel ease

I
Skill Training in Customer Care 30

100:00 0.25 7.50 7.50 3.75Executive
2 Skill Training in Advan ce Diploma in 30 100:00

Financial & Business 0.22 6.60 6.60 3.30
Accounting(ADFBA)

3 Skill Training in Dip loma in Software 30 100:00
0.15 4.50 4.50 2.25Technology (DST)

Total 90 18.60 18.60 9.30

T BI kIV. a pan oc
S.No. Name of Project No. of Sharing Unit Central Total 1sl instalment to

Students ratio Cost Share Cost be release

I
Skill Training 111 Customer Care 30

100:00 0.25 7.50 7.50 3.75Executive
2 Skill Training in Advance Dip loma in 30 100:00

Financial & Business 0.22 6.60 6.60 3.30
Accounting(ADF BA)

3 Skill Training in Diploma in Software 30 100:00
0.15 4.50 4.50 2.25Technology (DST)

Tota l 90 18.60 18.60 9.30
v, K h u m u nd i Block

S.No Name of Project No. of Sharing Unit Central Total 1st instalmen t to
Students ratio Cost Share Cost be release

1 Skill Training in Customer Care Executive 30 100:00 0.25 7.50 7.50 3.75
2 Skill Training in Adva nce Diploma in 30 100:00

0.22 6.60 6.60 3.30Financial & Business Accounting(ADFBA)
3 Skill Training 111 Diploma 111 Software 30 100:00

Technology (DST) 0.15 4.50 4.50 2.25

To ta l 90 18.60 18.60 9.30

Tota l Trainee - 480
Cent r a l Sha r e - 87.6 0 Lakh
1SI ins ta lm ent - 43 .801ak h
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